CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No: 3
Date: March 10, 2023

Agreement Date: October 17, 2022

Owner: City of Dyersville, Iowa

Dyersville East Road Utilities Extension 2022 EDA No. 05-79-06087
Project: Sanitary Sewer and Force Main Origin Design No. 20080

Contractor: Tschiggfrie Excavating Co.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

6" Perforated Drain Tile 600 LF @ \$ 17.00 \$10,200.00 Hickenbottom Drain/Rodent Guard 1 LS @ \$320.00 320.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

\$10,520.00

Justification:

Subdrain was discovered while installing sanitary sewer. Drain tile could not be saved therefore new drain tile needed to be installed in order to restored to original condition.

Attachment: Drain Tile Quote

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

Original CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 1,094,955.20
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER	\$ 1,102,171.20
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be INCREASED by	\$ 10,520.00
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be	\$ 1,112,691.20

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will be unchanged. The date for substantial completion is April 15, 2023. The date for final completion is May 15, 2023.

Approvals Required:

To be effective this Order must be approved by the federal agency if it changes the scope or objective of the PROJECT.

Change Order Recommended for Acceptance:



I hereby certify that this engineering document was prepared by me or under my direct personal supervision and that I am a duly licensed Professional Engineer under the laws of the State of Iowa.

For Origin Design Co.

3/13/2022

Marc D. Ruden, PE

Date

Signature

License Number 19249

My license renewal date is December 31, 2024

Pages or sheets covered by this seal: Change Order No. 3

Accepted and/or Requested:

CONTRACTOR Tschiggfrie Excavating Co.

			NAME	Ben Kramer	
			TITLE	Project Manager	
			DATE		
Accepted and Attest:	or Requested:		OWNER	City of Dyersville, Iowa	
			BY		
					Signature
BY			NAME:	Jeff Jacque	
		Signature			
NAME	Tricia Maiers		TITLE:	Mayor	
TITLE	City Clerk				
			DATE		

BY



425 Julien Dubuque Dr. Dubuque, IA 52003 P.O. Box 3280 Dubuque, IA 52004

Ph: (563) 557-7450 Fx: (563) 557-7585

То:	CITY OF DYERSVILLE	Contact:	City of Dyersville
Address:	340 - 1st Ave E.	Phone:	(563) 875-7724
	Dyersville, IA 52040	Fax:	(563) 875-8238
Project Name:	Dyersville Sanitary Sewer & Forcemain	Bid Number:	
Project Location:	Dyersville, IA	Bid Date:	10/6/2022

Line # Item #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	6" Perforated Drain Tile (Sock)	600.00 LF	\$17.00	\$10,200.00
2	Hickenbottom Drain/Rodent Guard	1.00 LS	\$320.00	\$320.00

Total Bid Price: \$10,520.00

Notes:

- The following items are included in this quote:
- The following items are NOT included in this quote:
- Not Included: Any Surveying & Layout
- Not Included: Any Testing or Sampling of Materials
- Not Included: Cold Weather Protection for Paving or Subgrade
 Not Included: Removal of Hazardous or Contaminated materials
- Not Included: Over-excavation of poor soils
- Not Included: Any Bonding
 Not Included: Any Retainage
 Not Included: Any required Permits
 Not Inlcuded: Any Allowances

• .

- Special Notes for this quote:
- Addendums are acknowledged
- Flaggers as Needed
- All costs will be based on actual quantities installed
- Payment due 30 days from invoice
- This quote is applicable for 30 days after bid date
- Any applicable taxes will be an additional cost

ACCEPTED: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory	CONFIRMED: Tschiggfrie Exc. Co.
and hereby accepted. Buyer:	Ran V
Signature:	Authorized Signature:
Date of Acceptance:	Estimator: Ben Kramer (563) 542-0586 bkramer@tschiqqfrie.net

3/10/2023 3:46:51 PM Page 1 of 1